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Appendix

How concerned are you that Zika virus will spread to where you live? (READ LIST)*

CONCERNED NOT CONCERNED
% %
NET: Not Don’t
NET: Very Somewhat Not Not too concerned | know | Refused
Concerned? | concerned | concerned | Concerned | concerned at all % %
5/9/16 55 25 31 43 28 15 1 *
*Less than 0.5%
How likely, if at all, is it that someone who contracts ZIKA virus will die as a result? (READ LIST)
LIKELY NOT LIKELY
% %
Not Don’t
NET:3 Very Somewhat | NET: Not | Not too likely at know Refused
Likely likely likely Likely likely all % %
5/9/16 45 12 32 47 30 17 8 -
To the best of your knowledge, is there a vaccine against Zika virus, or isn’t there one?
Yes No Don’t know Refused
% % % %
5/9/16 13 76 11 *

*Less than 0.5%

! Total less than 100% due to rounding
2 Net does not add up due to rounding
3 Net does not add up due to rounding




When do you think there will be a vaccine for ZIKA virus available to the U.S. public? (READ LIST)

5/9/16 9 19 29 26 7 10 *
*Less than 0.5%

If there were a vaccine that protected you from getting ZIKA (ZEE-ka) how likely, if at all, is it
that you would get the vaccine?®  (READ LIST)

5/9/16 55 28 27 42 19 24 2 *

*Less than 0.5%

4 Does not add up to 100% due to rounding
5 Net does not add up due to rounding



If there were a vaccine that protected you from getting ZIKA (ZEE-ka) how likely, if at all, is it
that you would get the vaccine?
By Belief that Zika will result in death and Concern that Zika will spread to where you live

Likelihood of Getting Zika Person infected Concerned Zika Will Spread to Total
Vaccine with Zika Likely to Where you Live® %’
Die as a Result % % (N=1,008)
Likely to Not | Very/Somewhat Not
die likely Concerned too/Not at
(N=437) | to die (N=558) all
(N=487) concerned
(N=438)
Likely to get Zika vaccine, if there | 66*** 49 65 ** 44 55
were one
Not Likely to get Zika vaccine, if 32%** 50 33wk 56 42
there were one
Don’t know/Refused 2 1 3 1 2

***p<.001 Controlling for Education, Race, Age, Gender, Ethnicity, Region, Income, and Political

Ideology

6 Columns greater than 100% due to rounding
7 Column less than 100% due to rounding




ANNENBERG SCIENCE KNOWLEDGE SURVEY METHODOLOGY

The Annenberg Science Knowledge (ASK) survey was conducted for the Annenberg Public Policy Center
via telephone (CATI) by SSRS, an independent research company. Interviews were conducted from May
5, 2016 through May 9, 2016 among 1,008 U.S. adults, aged 18 and older, drawn from a national
probability sample in all 50 states. The dual frame sample, included 607 cell phone respondents and 42
respondents who completed the survey in Spanish. Data were weighted to represent the target U.S.
adult population. The adjusted margin of error for total respondents is +/- 3.7 % at the 95% confidence
level. The response rate was 6% (AAPOR RR 3).

For more detail on the methodology, including sampling, within household respondent selection,
weighting variables and procedures, please visit SSRS Omnibus.


http://ssrs.com/wp-content/uploads/2016/02/SSRS-Omnibus-Methodology-Feburary-2016.pdf

